Form PTO-1595 PECORDATION FOR	
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Dalinat and Transport Arts.
(CAP. 010 112502)	S ONLY
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brian Miesieski	Name: Labatt Brewing Company Limited
Devin Kelly Geoff Blanck	Internal Address:
Зеон віднок	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 303 Richmond Street
Other	`
09/14/2004	City: London,Ontario State: CA Zip: N6B 2H8
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/203,191	B. Patent No.(s) N/A
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name; Paul Grandinetti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed ·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 408	8. Deposit account number:
ou oct / tudi ogg	12-1210
City:_WashingtonState;_DC_Zip:_20006-1423	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Paul Grandinetti	2 It Nov. 8, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• •	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mall documents to be recorded with	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015347 FRAME: 0881

Docket No. 6.30.3292US-D

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Brian Miesieski, Devin Kelly and Geoff Blanck are the beneficial owners or inventors of certain new and useful improvements relating to:

Title: BEER DISPENSING COOLER

(hereinafter identified as the "Invention"), as fully set forth and described in the U.S. patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2004, and assigned Serial Number 29/203,191;

AND WHEREAS, we have agreed to assign all of our right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to said U.S. application and all and any foreign applications corresponding to and all and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries to Labatt Brewing Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); 303 Richmond Street, London, Ontario N6B 2H8, Canada;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid to us by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, it successors and assigns, the whole right, title, and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to the said application and all corresponding foreign applications and Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries;

AND, be it known that we authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for the Invention filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us, and we hereby assign to the Assignee any and all right we may have to claim such priority in any country from a corresponding U.S. patent application relating to the Invention;

PATENT REEL: 015347 FRAME: 0882 Assignment Docket No. 6.30.3292US-D Page 2

AND, we hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND we authorize, appoint and request our attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Canadian Patent Office, or other patent office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the inventors, have set our hand and seal to this Assignment this 1474 day of SEPTEMBER.,

Witness

Witness

Witness

Brian Miesieski

500 Bodford Street, #417

Stamford, Connecticut 06901

NORWAK, CT 06854

8 1111

Devin Kelly

13 Staples Court

Norwalk, Connecticut 06856

Witness

Geoff Blanck

48 Highlawn Road

Fairfield, Connecticut 06824

**RECORDED: 11/08/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015347 FRAME: 0883